February 23, 2016

Mr. Mark E. Detterman , PG. CEG. Senior Hazardous Material Specialist Environmental Health Services Environmental Protection 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, Ca 94502-6577

Subject: Landowner Identification for Case Closure Consideration for Fuel Leak Case No. R0000398 and GeoTraker Global ID T0600102202, Chromex, 1400 Park Avenue, Emeryville, CA. 94608.

Dear Mark,

Enclosed is the requested list of all fee title land owners for Case Closure Consideration for Fuel Leak Case No. R00000398 and GeoTraker Global ID T0600102202, Chromex , 1400 Park Avenue, Emeryville, CA. 94608.

I, William W. Lewerenz, certify that the fee title land owners of 1400 Park Avenue, Emeryville, CA., have been notified that a cleanup or site closure of 1400 Park Avenue, Emeryville, CA., is being considered by the Alameda County Health Services, Environmental Health Department.

Sincerely,

Milliam W. Lewerenz,

Emeryville Properties, LLC

Enclosure: List of Fee Title Land Owners.

LIST OF LANDOWNERS FORM

County of Alameda Environmental Health Services Environmental Protection 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway; Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

CERTIFIED LIST OF RECORD FEE TITLE OWNERS FOR:

Site Name: Chromex
Address: 1400 Park Avenue
City, State, Zip: Emeryville, CA 94608
Record ID #: RO0000398
Please fill out item 1 if there are multiple site landowners (attach an extra sheet if necessary). If you are the sole site landowner, skip item 1 and fill out item 2.
1. In accordance with Section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the California Health & Safety Code, I, WILLIAM W. FNERENZ (name of primary responsible party), certify that the following is a complete list of current record fee title owners and their mailing addresses for the above site: WILLIAM W. LEWERENZ AND JOAN M. LEWERENZ, TRUSTEES Name: The Lewerenz Family Trust Dated Saprember 23, 1993
Address: 3963 WOODSIDE COURT
City, State, Zip: LAFAYETTE; CA. 94549
Address: WLEWERENZ Q AOL · COM ANTHONY W. GEISLER AND DOLORES W. GEISLER, TRUSTEES
Name: GEISLER LIVINGTRUST UNDER INSTRUMENT, DATED MARCH 1, 1991.
Address: PO Box 626
City, State, Zip: DIABIO, CA. 945Z8-0626 E-mail Address: AWGEISERQ SBCGLOBAL, NET
Name: Michael L. PARKER AND ANN L. PARKER
Address: 1700 LAVEREDA ROAD
City, State, Zip: BERKELEY, CA 94709
E-mail Address: MIKE Q LOMAVERDE - COM, MLPAR KER Q LOMA VERDE COM
2. In accordance with Section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the California Health & Safety Code, !, certify that I am the sole landowner for the
above site.
Sincerely,
William W Teweren 7Eb. 23, 2016